South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:21:04 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2803 (Rat #0097, Act #0184 of 1981) General Bill, By F.X. Archibald

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 50-11-2676, so as to designate the residential
subdivisions in Berkeley County near Goose Creek, known as St. James Estates, Spring Hill, Devonshire, Raintree and Harbor
Lake as a bird sanctuary and to provide penalties.-at

04/14/81
04/14/81
04/21/81
04/21/81
04/21/81
04/22/81
04/22/81
04/23/81
04/24/81
04/29/81
04/30/81
04/30/81
04/30/81
04/30/81
05/15/81

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1835

Referred to delegation from Berkeley HJ-1835

Delegation report: Favorable with amendment Berkeley HJ-1945
Amended HJ-1946

Read second time HJ-1946

Amended HJ-1973

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1974

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-9
Read second time SJ-2

Read third time and enrolled SJ-4

Ratified R 97 HJ-2174

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/30/81

Act No. 184

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



