

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

### H\*2803 (Rat #0097, Act #0184 of 1981) General Bill, By F.X. Archibald

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 50-11-2676, so as to designate the residential subdivisions in Berkeley County near Goose Creek, known as St. James Estates, Spring Hill, Devonshire, Raintree and Harbor Lake as a bird sanctuary and to provide penalties.-at

04/14/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1835
04/14/81	House	Referred to delegation from Berkeley HJ-1835
04/21/81	House	Delegation report: Favorable with amendment Berkeley HJ-1945
04/21/81	House	Amended HJ-1946
04/21/81	House	Read second time HJ-1946
04/22/81	House	Amended HJ-1973
04/22/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1974
04/23/81	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-9
04/24/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-2
04/29/81	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-4
04/30/81	House	Ratified R 97 HJ-2174
04/30/81		Signed By Governor
04/30/81		Effective date 04/30/81
04/30/81		Act No. 184
05/15/81		Copies available